

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

APPLICATION FOR EXPANSION OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE AND STREET PRIVILEGE PERMIT

*Must be filed in conjunction with a Special Event Application.	Fee: \$		
The undersigned licensee requests permission to expand the following license(s) onto public property for the purpose set forth below. Check all license that apply. Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor Class "B" Beer "Class C" Wine			
BUSINESS INFORMATION Legal/Real Name: HAM Charces & LLC	Trade Name: Chances R		
Address: 417 Jacy St LaCra	55e WF 5460/		
Phone Number: Name of	Mayla Snyder		
EXPANSION INFORMATION			
Date of Expansion - must be between Memorial Day and Labor Day:			

Penced in area Connected to Chances R-Alley + Gran Space

Reason for Expansion:

a.m.

PERSON IN CHARGE
Name: First

Start

Address: Street

Middle

10 p.m.

City City

State Zip Code

60

Phone Number:

012-655-5441

Time of Expansion – when alcohol will be sold, possessed or consumed in the public way:

I have obtained written consent of at least two-thirds (2/3rds) of the abutting and adjacent property owners in support of this request for expansion and those signatures are attached hereto.

The above hereby makes application to expand its alcohol beverage license into a public way as described. I further state that I have received a copy of the Conditions for a Street Privilege Permit permitting the sale, possession and consumption of alcohol on a City street and agree to abide by the same and with all applicable state and local regulations including, but not limited, to the sale and service of alcoholic beverages, fencing and adherence to noise levels

Signature of Applicant

Date

We, the undersigned, represent at least two-thirds are affected by the <i>Application for Expansion of</i> requested by <u>Chances</u> . We further	Alcohol Reverage Licens	e and Street Privilege Permit
NAME (Print) Xavivr Vang SIGNATURE	·	St. La Crosse, WI 54701 DATE 01/05/24
NAME (Print) <u>Jessica Koenen</u> SIGNATURE <u>XKOENEN</u>	ADDRESS 133 4	DATE 01/09/24
NAME (Print) DAJE BERG SIGNATURE CALL BUY	ADDRESS /2/44	DATE Off 109/2024
NAME (Print) AVVI VURTZ	7.9	St. LaCROSSE WI DATE 1/9/24
NAME (Print) <u>Hew Cleyeland</u> SIGNATURE <u>Hewleun</u>	/ /	n 8t-La Crosse, WI DATE 1/9/2024
NAME (Print) <u>Kierstyn Turzinski</u> SIGNATURE <u>Yleizstyn Turzynski</u>		Ave. S. La Crosse, WI DATE <u>01/09/2024</u>
NAME (Print) <u>Mike Keil</u> SIGNATURE 1		5 5t, La Crosse DATE 1/9/24
NAME (Print) PMI + SMITH SIGNATURE AMA MARIE A	ADDRESS 505 Kings	St Dil 166 Lacrosse DATE 1-10-24
NAME (Print) SIGNATURE		DATE
NAME (Print)		
SIGNATURE		DATE

Chances R Pride Fest is a one day event to bring the community together in a safe and accepting environment. Our plan is to provide local entertainment outside throughout the day including a few local artists, a band, and drag performers. Chances R does not have the space available inside the building for this event, so using the empty lot outside will give people a more enjoyable experience. Chances R Pride Fest will ultimately provide the community with local entertainment while bringing people (21+) together to celebrate pride month.

Emergency plan: In the event of an emergency we will be able to move the fencing off the alley to allow emergency vehicles to get through. There will be exits through the bar as well as through the fenced area. We will have a bouncer for security and checking ID's as well as a fire extinguisher on hand.

RE: 421 Jay St. La Crosse, WI 54601

This agreement is between 421 jay St. LLC, Karla Snyder & Kourtney Grekoff, of Chances R, located at 417 Jay St. La Crosse, WI 54601.

Karla & Kourtney are approved to use 421 Jay St. for the day of June 1st, 2024, for the purpose of a pride celebration. 421 Jay St. LLC will not be held responsible for any issues that may arise from this one-day celebration. Karla, Kourtney, and staff are responsible for the set up and removal of any equipment, trash or debris that may be present as part of the celebration. Any disturbances or legal issues that may arise because of this one-day celebration will be Karla Snyder's & Kourtney Grekoff's responsibility.

Brent Wilkerson 1/8/2024

421 Jay St. LLC

Owner: Brent Wilkerson

Owner: Karla Snyder

Kourtney Grekoff

